Page 1 of 4
Figure 1 - BDH-7500HB Exploded View
INSTALLATION MANUAL – BDH-7500 Series
Dome Housing for Bosch Flexidome IP Panoramic 7000 MP
WARNING:   Before beginning installation of this product, carefully review the safeguards and precautions found on page 2 of this manual.
Unpacking
Unpack carefully.  This is mechanical equipment and should be
handled with care.  If an item appears to have been damaged in

Care and Maintenance
Perform routine maintenance to keep the unit dust free.
Model Designation
BDH-7500 HOUSING, OUTDOOR, FOR BOSCH FLEXIDOME
IP PANORAMIC 7000 MP
BDH-7500HB HOUSING, OUTDOOR, FOR BOSCH FLEXIDOME
IP PANORAMIC 7000 MP, WITH HEATER AND
BLOWER, 24VAC (1A)
Description
The BDH-7500 housing enables outdoor installation of the Bosch
Panoramic camera.  The unit is constructed of durable aluminum with
an optically clear nylon bubble.  A shroud is provided to minimize
internal reflections for optimal viewing. Network cable entry is
achieved through a ½” NPT liquid tight fitting (provided) to supply
PoE to the camera.  The Heater/Blower version incorporates a 10W
heater and blower.  Multiple mounting accessories are available for a
variety of applications.
Hardware Kit
1 x Fitting, Liquid-Tight, ½” NPT
4 x Washer, ¼” Rubber Bonded
1 x Desiccant Pack
Tools Required
3/32” Allen Wrench / Hex Bit
5/32” Allen Wrench / Hex Bit
#1 Phillips Head Screwdriver
1-1/16” Wrench
Teflon Pipe Thread Sealant Tape
RTV Sealant
Appropriate tools for installation surface
Certification
Installation should be performed by a licensed professional and
conform to the National Electrical Code (NEC) and any applicable
local codes.
Installation
1. Remove unit from packaging.  Remove dome cover by
loosening three (3) set screws in side of housing.
2. Remove liner and liner tabs by removing eight (8) Phillips
head screws from mounting feet (see Figure 1).
3. Skip step 4-11 if installing with other mounting
accessories.
Bubble, cover and
gasket are pre-
assembled.
Liner
Bosch Camera
Mounting Plate (M5 screws
not included)
Liner Tabs,
Mounting Feet
Gasket
Screw, Washer (in kit)
Liquid-tight fitting (in kit)
Set screws
Base
Blower (HB Version Only)
24VAC Input
Terminal Block
(HB version Only)
Heater, Not Shown
(HB version Only)
Page 2 of 4
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS